area, whichever is highest, with a maximum slope of three to one (3:1) and shall must 

have a crown of at least two (2) feet. Berms will include plantings such as shrubs, trees 

or other landscaping. 

3.  Interior 

a.  The interior dimensions of any planting area or landscape islands shall must be at least 

one hundred sixty-five (165) square feet in area. Landscape islands shall must be at least 

nine (9) feet wide, as measured from back of curb to back of curb, and shall be constructed 

at a ratio of one (1) per each twenty (20) parking spaces. Each area shall must be protected

[...]

The module shall must not exceed eighteen 

(18) square feet. A module is that portion of the sign, including trim, customarily used to 

display the title of a movie. 

b.  Area and Number 

The total surface area of a sign face shall must not exceed one hundred sixty-two (162) 

square feet per face. A maximum of two (2) faces is permitted. 

c.  Setback 

A minimum of thirty (30) feet from a street right-of-way is required. 

d.  Height 

The maximum height of the sign shall must not exceed fifteen (15) feet from average grade